

Sponsorship Opportunities

Breakthrough T1D Young Leadership Committee (YLC) One Party

Thursday, June 12, 2025

7-10 PM

Bambola Chicago, IL

About the Breakthrough T1D YLC



About the Breakthrough T1D YLC

The Breakthrough T1D Illinois Young Leadership Committee (YLC) is a group of young business and civic professionals actively supporting Breakthrough T1D and type 1 diabetes (T1D) research.

The YLC is affiliated with the Breakthrough T1D Illinois Chapter, the largest incomeproducing chapter worldwide. Our members have unique ties to T1D – many live with it, others are connected through friends or family, and some simply have a passion for the cause. The common thread: To find a cure for T1D.

Since 2008, the YLC has raised more than \$475,000 for critical T1D research through their signature fundraising events such as the One Party, which brings together more than 200 of Chicago's premier young professionals for a night of cocktails, Hors d'oeuvres, auctions, entertainment, networking, and much more. **This year's event will take place on Thursday, June 12 at Bambola.**





About Breakthrough T1D



Be known as a company that is helping to create breakthroughs for a world without type 1 diabetes.

Type 1 diabetes (T1D) is an autoimmune disease in which a person's pancreas stops producing insulin, a hormone people need to get energy from food. T1D strikes both children and adults, and its onset has nothing to do with diet or lifestyle. There is currently no way to prevent or cure T1D.

Your company will be seen as a leader in your community, making a significant and direct impact in the lives of those living with T1D.

Breakthrough T1D-funded research encompasses T1D at every life stage: stopping its progression in people who are newly diagnosed; reversing it in those who have lived with the disease for years; avoiding or reversing complications; and preventing the disease in people at risk. The time is now to work together, so we can deliver better treatments to ease the daily burden of the disease until there is a cure. We cannot do it alone.

Our mission is to provide life-changing therapies to the T1D community is being realized by:



Why Partner With Us?



The Power of Partnership

By partnering with us, you will be gaining brand exposure in a market of Young Professionals and future network leaders at an exclusive event for a leading non-profit organization. Some other benefits include:



Recognition as a corporate leader in your community

Increase your company's visibility in your community as a partner to one of the most respected health-related organizations with a broad base of devoted constituents including local corporate and philanthropic leaders.



Enhance public image

Increase awareness of your corporate identity and portray a positive image to your current stakeholders plus a new audience of potential constituents.



Strengthen your brand Differentiate yourself from your competitors by building a strong brand image and enhancing your brand awareness.



Increase employee engagement Foster employee engagement and strengthen camaraderie through opportunities for teambuilding, networking and a focus on health and wellness.



Support employees impacted by T1D Educate your employee base about diabetes and show support for team members and their families who are impacted by T1D.



YLC One Party Presenting Sponsor \$5,000

Exclusive to two (2) partners. To receive all benefits, commitments must be received by May 12.

Sponsor and Recognition Benefits:

- Sponsor recognition with logo inclusion on the YLC One Party event page
- Sponsor recognition with logo inclusion in one (1) chapter newsletter sent to 90,000 constituents
- Sponsor recognition with logo inclusion on three (3) social media posts reaching over 98,000 followers
- One standalone thank you social media post highlighting your company
- Inclusion of sponsor logo on all digital and print materials, including signage on the night of the event
- 8 tickets to the event
- Option to choose one of the following:
 - Sponsor logo on drink signage or name on takeaway gift
- Special recognition throughout event and verbal recognition as Presenting Sponsor on-stage during the event program





YLC One Party Breakthrough Sponsor \$2,500

Exclusive to four (4) partners. To receive all benefits, commitments must be received by May 12.

Sponsor and Recognition Benefits:

- Sponsor recognition with logo inclusion on the YLC One Party event page
- Sponsor recognition by name in (1) chapter newsletter sent to 90,000 constituents
- Sponsor recognition with logo inclusion on two (2) social media posts reaching over 98,000 followers
- Inclusion of sponsor logo on all digital and print materials, including signage on the night of the event
- 4 tickets to the event
- Special recognition on-stage during the event program





YLC One Party Champion Sponsor **\$1,000**

No limit on partners. To receive all benefits, commitments must be received by May 12.

Sponsor and Recognition Benefits:

- Sponsor recognition with logo inclusion on the YLC One Party event page
- Sponsor recognition by name on one (1) chapter newsletter sent to 90,000 constituents
- Sponsor recognition with logo inclusion on one (1) social media post reaching over 98,000 followers
- Inclusion of sponsor logo on all digital and print materials, including signage on the night of the event
- 2 tickets to the event
- Special recognition on-stage during the event program





Friend of the YLC Sponsorships

Friend of the YLC Sponsor

Quarter Slide for \$100, Half Slide for \$250 or Full slide for \$500

Whether you have a direct connection to someone on the YLC, or you are a new friend to the organization, this is a sponsorship opportunity to support the event. This will include brand or name recognition on all digital and print materials and the event website. Along with this sponsorship, you will be able to create a slide that will be shown on display at the event for who or what inspired you to give. Include a fun photo, quote or message to display on screens at the event.





2025 YLC One Party Sponsorship Commitment Form

I would like to sponsor the 2025 Breakthrough T1D YLC One Party (please select

level):	_	-	
 YLC One Party Presenting Sponsor (\$5,000) YLC One Party Breakthrough Sponsor (\$2,50) YLC One Party Champion Sponsor (\$1,000))0)		
Additional Sponsor Opportunites: YLC One Party Friend of the YLC Sponsor (\$100 quarter slide) YLC One Party Friend of the YLC Sponsor (\$250 half slide) YLC One Party Friend of the YLC Sponsor (\$500 full slide)			
Company Name:			
Contact Name and Title:			
Address: City:			Zip:
Telephone:	Email:		
This donation is in honor of I would like to make an additional donation			
Payment Please send invoice for payment			

_____ Please call me at the number below to make a credit card payment over the phone Name and Phone Number: _____

I authorize Breakthrough T1D to use: (a) my name and/or (b) any photographs or logos which I have provided to representatives of Breakthrough T1D to promote or advertise the YLC One Party. Such promotion or advertising may include, but is not limited to, the publication, display and exhibition of my corporate name and/or my logos and/or photographs.

I understand that the YLC One Party is an event sponsored by Breakthrough T1D Illinois. Tax ID–23-1907729. I declare my consent to be irrevocable and release Breakthrough T1D from any and all claims whatsoever in connection with the use of my corporate name and/or logos and/or photographs as previously described.

As a SPONSOR, I will send a high-res PNG or JPEG file of the corporate logo to be used for printing on materials that apply to my sponsorship level to Alyssa Recoon at arecoon@breakthrought1d.org no later than May 12.

Signature of Authorized Agent: _____